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Crime Code Totals (Group A Offenses) 
 Below denotes the offense case count, for each crime code.

Arlington Police Department

Crime Analysis Unit

January February March April May June July August September October November YTD Total

Total Crime Codes % Change ‐8% ‐3% ‐6% ‐7% ‐7% 0% ‐14% ‐10% ‐5% 1% ‐7% *** ‐6%

Person Crime % Change ‐20% ‐9% ‐8% ‐19% ‐17% ‐6% ‐18% ‐13% ‐3% ‐6% ‐13% *** ‐12%

Property Crime % Change ‐6% ‐1% ‐2% ‐1% ‐4% 2% ‐11% ‐6% ‐5% 10% ‐2% *** ‐3%

Society Crime % Change 7% 4% ‐12% 0% 1% 6% ‐15% ‐16% ‐10% ‐15% ‐16% *** ‐6%

Current Year Group A Offenses

January February March April May June July August September October November YTD Total

595 574 693 664 681 646 588 629 716 671 584 0 7,041 ‐12%

13A‐C Assault Offenses 549 536 641 608 640 605 557 587 670 634 552 0 6,579 ‐11%

   13A Aggravated Assault 90 82 91 90 95 100 96 82 109 90 81 0 1,006 ‐19%

   13B Simple Assault 359 353 408 399 427 393 365 395 463 433 375 0 4,370 ‐10%

   13C Intimidation 100 101 142 119 118 112 96 110 98 111 96 0 1,203 ‐8%

09A‐C Homicide Offenses 1 2 2 0 2 0 3 2 3 0 2 0 17 ‐19%

   09A Murder/Manslaughter 1 2 2 0 2 0 2 1 2 0 1 0 13 ‐7%

   09B Negligent Manslaughter 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 4 0%

   09C Justifiable Homicide 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐100%

64A‐B Human Trafficking 3 1 1 2 4 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 16 45%

   64A Commercial Sex Acts 3 1 0 2 4 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 15 67%

   64B Involuntary Servitude 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 ‐50%

100 Kidnapping/Abduction 1 3 4 1 2 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 17 ‐23%

11A‐D Sex Offenses 41 32 45 52 33 41 28 38 39 33 28 0 410 ‐21%

   11A Rape 23 10 27 27 16 26 16 23 21 16 18 0 223 ‐24%

   11B Sodomy 4 3 3 2 5 2 2 3 5 2 2 0 33 ‐21%

   11C Sexual Asslt w/Object 0 2 2 1 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 10 ‐9%

   11D Fondling 14 17 13 22 12 11 10 10 13 14 8 0 144 ‐19%

36A‐B Sex Offenses, Nonforcible 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 100%

   36A Incest 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0%
   36B Statutory Rape 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 ***

Crimes Against Property 1,178 1,072 1,264 1,245 1,348 1,339 1,302 1,198 1,204 1,292 1,104 0 13,546 ‐3%

200 Arson 0 2 2 2 1 1 2 0 1 0 3 0 14 ‐33%

510 Bribery 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 200%

220 Burglary  69 67 78 86 109 116 85 93 98 76 79 0 956 4%

250 Counterfeiting/Forgery 18 23 28 24 33 30 34 46 29 34 17 0 316 1%

270 Embezzlement 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ***

210 Extortion/Blackmail 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ***

26A‐G Fraud Offenses 134 116 152 147 163 130 144 124 97 117 100 0 1,424 ‐8%

   26A False Pretense 18 28 32 41 22 23 31 23 20 14 27 0 279 ‐17%

   26B Credit Card/ATM  53 29 45 43 67 53 54 46 39 46 36 0 511 ‐9%

   26C Impersonation 2 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 12 ‐20%

   26D Welfare Fraud 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 200%

   26E Wire Fraud 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 ‐43%

   26F Identity Theft 61 55 72 62 73 53 57 53 38 55 36 0 615 ‐3%

   26G Hacking/Comp. Invasion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ***

23A‐H Larceny/Theft Offenses 633 592 664 698 718 693 657 626 631 692 573 0 7,177 ‐5%

   23A Pocket‐Picking 4 1 3 3 1 0 1 1 3 1 2 0 20 18%

   23B Purse‐Snatching 1 0 3 2 1 0 2 3 1 1 1 0 15 ‐12%

   23C Shoplifting 114 85 104 120 149 139 113 127 107 108 99 0 1,265 10%

   23D Theft from Building 18 9 11 17 13 17 18 17 18 14 7 0 159 ‐24%

   23E Theft‐ Coin‐Operated 1 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 7 ‐53%

   23F Theft from Motor Veh. 145 129 182 165 172 167 173 131 143 205 142 0 1,754 ‐3%

   23G Theft‐ Veh. Part/Accry. 65 64 53 57 46 40 33 43 33 37 34 0 505 ‐53%

   23H All Other Theft 285 303 308 334 334 330 315 304 325 326 288 0 3,452 5%

240 Motor Vehicle Theft 116 98 130 108 125 158 160 126 142 171 158 0 1,492 27%

120 Robbery 28 26 19 10 13 33 20 16 26 16 16 0 223 ‐14%

280 Stolen Property Offenses 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 ‐50%
290 Vandalism of Property 179 148 191 170 186 178 200 166 180 185 157 0 1,940 ‐8%

389 384 417 400 394 352 339 316 352 334 303 0 3,980 ‐6%

35A‐B Drug/Narcotic Offenses 304 329 331 329 314 274 273 237 265 280 233 0 3,169 ‐5%

   35A Drug/Narcotic Violations 239 263 240 248 246 201 209 180 208 214 178 0 2,426 ‐7%

   35B Drug Equip. Violations 65 66 91 81 68 73 64 57 57 66 55 0 743 ‐1%

39A‐D Gambling Offenses 2 13 22 8 20 10 5 15 4 11 17 0 127 ‐9%

   39A Betting/Wagering 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 6 ‐25%

   39B Operating Gambling 0 3 4 1 5 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 19 ‐49%

   39C Gambling Equipment 2 9 17 7 14 9 4 11 4 11 14 0 102 7%

   39D Sports Tampering 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ***

370 Pornographic Material 11 5 11 8 7 7 4 4 7 4 6 0 74 ‐30%

40A‐C Prostitution 9 2 1 2 3 6 3 27 41 9 3 0 106 458%

   40A Prostitution 5 1 1 2 0 5 2 5 41 7 0 0 69 431%

   40B Assist. Promote Prost. 4 1 0 0 3 1 1 3 0 1 0 0 14 180%

   40C Purchasing Prostitution 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 1 3 0 23 2200%

520 Weapon Law Violations 63 35 52 53 50 55 54 33 35 30 44 0 504 ‐21%
720 Animal Cruelty 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ***

Grand Total 2,162 2,030 2,374 2,309 2,423 2,337 2,229 2,143 2,272 2,297 1,991 0 24,567 ‐6%

Data Statement ‐ Above crime codes constitute NIBRS Group A Offenses, as per the NIBR System User Manual, Version 2.2, dated 11/1/2017

Crimes Against Person

Crimes Against Society

Vs       

Last 

Year

Created by:  CAU
Report is based upon data available at the time of data extraction.
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Crime Code Totals (Group A Offenses) 
Below denotes the offense case count, for each crime code.

Arlington Police Department

Crime Analysis Unit

Previous Year
January February March April May June July August September October November YTD Total

Crimes Against Person 741 630 751 817 821 685 721 722 736 715 669 0 8,008

13A‐C Assault Offenses 676 588 703 762 775 628 668 674 689 660 608 0 7,431

   13A Aggravated Assault 128 109 120 129 117 115 116 107 122 88 92 0 1,243

   13B Simple Assault 428 378 435 493 528 392 429 453 459 462 419 0 4,876

   13C Intimidation 120 101 148 140 130 121 123 114 108 110 97 0 1,312

09A‐C Homicide Offenses 3 2 1 1 4 1 1 4 0 1 3 0 21

   09A Murder/Manslaughter 2 2 1 1 3 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 14

   09B Negligent Manslaughter 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 4

   09C Justifiable Homicide 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3

64A‐B Human Trafficking 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 11

   64A Commercial Sex Acts 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 9

   64B Involuntary Servitude 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

100 Kidnapping/Abduction 1 1 0 0 3 2 4 3 3 0 5 0 22

11A‐D Sex Offenses 59 38 46 53 37 54 48 40 43 51 53 0 522

   11A Rape 35 22 18 31 22 26 32 23 28 26 29 0 292

   11B Sodomy 3 2 8 6 1 3 5 3 2 6 3 0 42

   11C Sexual Asslt w/Object 2 1 1 2 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 11

   11D Fondling 19 13 19 14 13 22 11 13 13 19 21 0 177

36A‐B Sex Offenses, Nonforcible 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

   36A Incest 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

   36B Statutory Rape 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Crimes Against Property 1,253 1,087 1,296 1,256 1,399 1,317 1,457 1,273 1,272 1,175 1,121 0 13,906

200 Arson 2 0 2 0 1 1 4 1 2 2 6 0 21

510 Bribery 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

220 Burglary  80 84 87 71 86 87 105 76 92 80 73 0 921

250 Counterfeiting/Forgery 36 20 23 26 40 21 30 20 36 37 25 0 314

270 Embezzlement 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

210 Extortion/Blackmail 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26A‐E Fraud Offenses 151 126 155 133 150 185 150 131 137 114 118 0 1,550

   26A False Pretense 33 23 33 36 35 33 36 26 30 26 26 0 337

   26B Credit Card/ATM  49 39 55 47 58 71 68 44 45 38 45 0 559

   26C Impersonation 2 0 2 1 1 3 3 0 0 2 1 0 15

   26D Welfare Fraud 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

   26E Wire Fraud 3 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

   26F Identity Theft 64 62 64 49 55 77 43 61 62 48 46 0 631

   26G Hacking/Comp. Invasion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23A‐H Larceny/Theft Offenses 663 590 684 707 732 677 796 714 702 670 620 0 7,555

   23A Pocket‐Picking 3 3 2 0 0 1 3 0 3 0 2 0 17

   23B Purse‐Snatching 2 0 2 1 1 2 5 1 0 1 2 0 17

   23C Shoplifting 82 77 116 113 111 89 106 137 104 103 107 0 1,145

   23D Theft from Building 24 20 19 14 15 18 17 16 21 23 23 0 210

   23E Theft‐ Coin‐Operated 2 4 2 3 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 15

   23F Theft from Motor Veh. 193 183 157 160 182 159 205 158 123 144 145 0 1,809

   23G Theft‐ Veh. Part/Accry. 73 69 97 102 120 91 123 107 115 92 76 0 1,065

   23H All Other Theft 284 234 289 314 303 316 337 295 335 306 264 0 3,277

240 Motor Vehicle Theft 115 82 101 103 104 125 134 120 104 81 107 0 1,176

120 Robbery 18 19 24 25 25 24 21 35 27 25 15 0 258

280 Stolen Property Offenses 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

290 Vandalism of Property 187 166 220 191 261 195 217 176 172 166 157 0 2,108

Crimes Against Society 364 368 474 402 390 332 401 374 393 391 360 0 4,249

35A‐B Drug/Narcotic Offenses 275 278 368 314 318 269 299 295 326 312 294 0 3,348

   35A Drug/Narcotic Violations 211 209 296 242 254 201 220 234 264 231 235 0 2,597

   35B Drug Equip. Violations 64 69 72 72 64 68 79 61 62 81 59 0 751

39A‐D Gambling Offenses 16 23 17 17 11 0 17 9 8 14 8 0 140

   39A Betting/Wagering 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 8

   39B Operating Gambling 4 5 5 5 5 0 7 1 1 3 1 0 37

   39C Gambling Equipment 12 16 11 12 6 0 9 8 5 9 7 0 95

   39D Sports Tampering 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

370 Pornographic Material 11 11 15 10 5 10 5 14 5 11 8 0 105

40A‐C Prostitution 5 1 2 4 1 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 19

   40A Prostitution 4 0 2 4 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 13

   40B Assist. Promote Prost. 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 5

   40C Purchasing Prostitution 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

520 Weapon Law Violations 57 55 72 57 55 53 78 56 52 54 48 0 637

720 Animal Cruelty 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grand Total 2,358 2,085 2,521 2,475 2,610 2,334 2,579 2,369 2,401 2,281 2,150 0 26,163

Report is based upon data available at the time of data extraction.
Printed: 12/11/2023 @ 8:55 AM 




